

# entertainment network (India) limited

Corporate Office: 14<sup>th</sup> Floor, Trade World, D-Wing, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg,  
Lower Parel (West), Mumbai – 400 013, India. Tel: 022 6753 6983.

November 14, 2019

<b>BSE Limited,</b> Rotunda Building, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai- 400001	<b>National Stock Exchange of India Limited,</b> Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051
--	--

**BSE Scrip Code: 532700/ Symbol: ENIL**

Dear Sirs,

Please find attached herewith the copies of the unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2019 published in the newspapers.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,  
For **Entertainment Network (India) Limited**



**Mehul Shah**  
**SVP - Compliance &**  
**Company Secretary**  
(FCS no- F5839)

Encl: a/a

Managing Director

## Entertainment Network (India) Limited

Registered Office: 4th Floor, A-Wing, Matulya Centre, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (West), Mumbai 400 013.  
Tel: 022 6662 0600. Fax: 022 6661 5030. E-mail: stakeholder.relations@timesgroup.com. Website: www.enil.co.in  
Corporate Identity Number: L92140MH1999PLC120516

### UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

(₹ in Lakhs)

Standalone						Consolidated					
3 Months ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	3 Months ended 30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	3 Months ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	6 Months ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	6 Months ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2019 (Audited)	3 Months ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	3 Months ended 30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	3 Months ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	6 Months ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	6 Months ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2019 (Audited)
11,391.44	13,157.28	12,252.86	24,548.72	24,412.78	62,048.47	11,556.19	13,241.73	12,252.86	24,797.92	24,412.78	62,079.81
149.91	744.45	1,297.82	894.36	2,797.74	8,366.15	46.93	649.09	1,313.89	696.02	2,831.38	8,374.44
149.91	744.45	1,297.82	894.36	2,797.74	8,366.15	46.93	649.09	1,313.89	696.02	2,831.38	8,374.44
124.28	483.00	894.42	607.28	1,816.34	5,391.85	19.05	385.16	905.10	404.21	1,838.46	5,389.92
106.80	471.42	897.54	578.22	1,820.06	5,371.70	0.60	373.79	908.22	374.39	1,842.18	5,360.73
4,767.04	4,767.04	4,767.04	4,767.04	4,767.04	4,767.04	4,767.04	4,767.04	4,767.04	4,767.04	4,767.04	4,767.04
					88,456.18						88,764.06
0.26	1.01	1.88	1.27	3.81	11.31	0.04	0.81	1.90	0.85	3.86	11.31
0.26	1.01	1.88	1.27	3.81	11.31	0.04	0.81	1.90	0.85	3.86	11.31

## Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format for the Quarter and Half Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Half Year ended Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website viz. www.enil.co.in
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 11, 2019.

Place : Mumbai

Date : November 11, 2019

**Prashant Panday**  
Managing Director & CEO  
DIN: 02747925

to be screened on Children's Day on November 14 for anti-cavity treatment (fluoride application) as part of a record-aiming, mega free dental camp in Delhi planned by Smile India.

Children at high risk would given anti-cavity fluoride treatment at 18 different centres spread across Delhi NCR, at the same time as part of 14th November — Cavity Prevention Day activity, a statement said.

Smile India will be supported by IDA Delhi state branch and Ivoclar-Vivadent, a leading international dental company based out of Schann, Switzerland, that has volunteered to provide the material (fluoride) for this event. Smile India organisation is in tie-up with various NGOs across Delhi NCR such as Salaam Baalak Trust & its various shelters, Hope foundation, Panchvati Homes, Mother Teresa Missionaries, Parkshala, Cansupport, to name a few. Every month Smile India's team of doctors organises dental camps at these NGOs. They then create a database of the kids and invite them on specific appointments at their centre, providing basic and advanced dental treatment, free of cost.

Smile India was founded in 2002 by Dr Sushant Umre with a mission to take oral health care and dental awareness to the grass root level. Dr Ishita Umre, daughter of Dr Sushant Umre, has been looking after the operations at Smile India over the past nine years.

### MAX HEIGHTS INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

SD-65, Pitampura, New Delhi-110034, Tel: +91-11- 27314646  
CIN: L67120DL1981PLC179487 Website: www.maxheights.com; Email: cs@maxheights.com  
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED & STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

S. No.	Particulars	Consolidated			Standalone		
		For Quarter ended	For the Year ended	For Quarter ended	For the Year ended		
		30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	835.17	1,819.73	4,586.07	199.91	130.37	590.18
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	103.19	194.08	232.21	51.30	39.65	88.61
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	103.19	194.08	232.21	51.30	39.65	88.61
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	103.19	194.08	171.77	51.30	39.65	65.57
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	103.19	194.08	171.77	51.30	39.65	65.57
6	Equity Share Capital	1,560.92	1,560.92	1,560.92	1,560.92	1,560.92	1,560.92
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	1,278.67	-	-	1,278.67
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	1. Basic	0.33	0.25	0.42	0.33	0.25	0.42
	2. Diluted	0.33	0.25	0.42	0.33	0.25	0.42

## Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated & Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements)



### VELAN HOTELS LIMITED

41, Kangayam Road, Tirupur - 641 604. Ph: +91-421-4311111, 2424444,  
Fax: +91-421-2424434. E-Mail: accounts@velanhotels.com

### Extract of Unaudited Financial results for the Quarter and Half - year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2019

Sr. No.	Particulars	Rs. in lakhs					
		Quarter Ended			Half year ended		
		30.09.19 Unaudited	30.06.19 Unaudited	30.09.2018 Unaudited	30.09.19 Unaudited	30.09.18 Unaudited	31.03.19 Audited
1.	Total income from operations (Net)	116.45	100.82	177.73	217.27	365.57	634.92
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items)	(41.54)	(68.02)	(55.47)	(109.56)	(99.02)	(222.81)
3.	Net profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional)	(41.54)	(68.02)	(55.47)	(109.56)	(99.02)	(222.81)
4.	Net profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional)	(41.54)	(68.02)	(40.59)	(109.56)	(99.02)	(222.81)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	(41.54)	(68.02)	(40.59)	(109.56)	(99.02)	(222.81)
6.	Equity share capital	3,196.41	3,196.41	3,196.41	3,196.41	3,196.41	3,196.41
7.	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	----	----	----	----	----	(1,918.50)
8.	Earnings per share (face continuing and discontinued operations (Rs. 10/- each))						
	Basic:	(0.13)	(0.21)	(0.13)	(0.34)	(0.31)	(0.70)
	Diluted:	(0.13)	(0.21)	(0.13)	(0.34)	(0.31)	(0.70)



### DUROPLY INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(Formerly: SARDA PLYWOOD INDUSTRIES LIMITED)  
Regd. Off.: 9 Parsee Church Street, Kolkata - 700001  
Phone No: (033) 2265 2274 E-mail: corp@duroply.com Website: www.duroply.in  
CIN: L20211WB1957PLC023493

### EXTRACT FOR STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2019

PARTICULARS	(₹ in lakhs)					
	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
	30.9.2019 (Un-audited)	30.6.2019 (Un-audited)	30.9.2018 (Un-audited)	30.9.2019 (Un-audited)	30.9.2018 (Un-audited)	31-3-2019 (Audited)
1. Total Income from operation	5962.96	5062.35	6405.92	11025.31	11925.55	22920.97
2. Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities before tax	21.12	38.30	44.28	59.42	77.58	126.14
3. Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax	20.40	36.35	44.28	58.75	77.58	98.23
4. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	6.65	22.60	45.14	29.25	75.47	24.04
5. Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- per Share)	646.36	646.36	646.36	646.36	646.36	646.36
6. Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	7114.60
7. Earnings per share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised) [in ₹] Basic & Diluted	0.32	0.56	0.69	0.88	1.20	1.52

\* The Company does not have any Exceptional and Extraordinary item to report for the above periods.

## Note: -

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.duroply.in
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on

साधारण पाच हजार वरून पाच लाख पर्यंत मरून पडलेले दिसले हे एक गूढ आहे. वनसंरक्षक राजेंद्र जाखड यानी सांगितले की, हे पक्षी काही

घटक आले असू शकतात. पाण्याची क्षारता वाढल्याने त्यांचा मृत्यू झालेला असू शकतो कारण हे खाऱ्या पाण्याचे सरोवर आहे.

## दोडा जिल्ह्यात १६ प्रवासी ठार

**जम्मू :** जम्मू-काश्मीरच्या दोडा जिल्ह्यात मंगळवारी एक प्रवासी वाहन रस्त्यावरून घसरून खोल दरीत कोसळल्याने झालेल्या अपघातात पाच महिला, तीन मुलांसह १६ जण ठार झाले, असे पोलिसांनी सांगितले. दोडा जिल्ह्यातील मरमत

परिसराजवळ हा अपघात घडला, घटनास्थळावरून एका प्रवाशाला वाचविण्यात आले असून तो गंभीर जखमी झाला आहे, त्याला उपचारांसाठी रुग्णालयात दाखल करण्यात आले आहे, असे दोडाचे ज्येष्ठ पोलीस अधीक्षक मुमताज अहमद यांनी सांगितले.

## चीनमधील बालवाडीत रासायनिक

हल्ला; ५१ मुले जखमी

**बीजिंग :** चीनच्या युन्नान प्रांतातील बालवाडीत घुसून एका माथेफिरूने लहान मुलांवर क्षारयुक्त रासायनिक द्रव्यांची फवारणी केल्याने ५१ मुलांसह ५४ जण भाजल्याची घटना घडली आहे. देशातील शाळांमध्ये करण्यात आलेला हा मोठा हल्ला असल्याचे सूत्रांनी सांगितले. हल्लेखोराला पकडण्यात आले आहे.

कैयुआन शहरातील बालवाडीत हा प्रकार घडला. सोमवारी काँग (२३) नावाचा माथेफिरू बालवाडीत घुसला आणि त्याने रासायनिक द्रव्य मुलांवर फवारले. त्यामध्ये ५१ मुले आणि तीन शिक्षक भाजले असे झिनुआ वृत्तसंस्थेने म्हटले आहे. या सर्वांना कैयुआनमधील एका रुग्णालयात दाखल करण्यात आले असून त्यापैकी दोन मुलांची प्रकृती चिंताजनक आहे. या हल्ल्यानंतर जवळपास ४० मिनिटांनी काँग याला पकडण्यात आले. सुडाच्या भावनेतून त्याने हे कृत्य केल्याचा अंदाज आहे.

NET PROFIT / (LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD	2019	2018	2017	2016	2015	2014	2013	2012	2011	2010	2009	2008	2007
Total Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) for the period	3,051.66	1,839.43	1,902.80	4,891.09	3,834.22	10,179.13	4,118.22	2,713.47	2,981.65	6,831.69	5,757.76	12,500.56	1,003.57
Equity Share Capital	1,003.57	1,003.57	1,003.57	1,003.57	1,003.57	1,003.57	1,003.57	1,003.57	1,003.57	1,003.57	1,003.57	1,003.57	41,996.91
Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	40,536.83	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Earnings Per Share (before and after Extraordinary items)</b>													
- Basic (Rs. per share) (not annualised) (Face value per equity share of Rs. 2/- each)	6.31	3.65	4.03	9.96	7.88	20.32	8.57	5.34	6.14	13.9	10.96	24.06	1.00
- Diluted (Rs. per share) (not annualised) (Face value per equity share of Rs. 2/- each)	6.30	3.64	4.01	9.94	7.83	20.28	8.55	5.33	6.1	13.87	10.89	24.02	1.00

### Notes:

- The aforesaid Unaudited consolidated and standalone financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 11, 2019
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results and Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019 is available on the website of the Stock Exchanges www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.metropolisindia.com.

For Metropolis Healthcare Limited

Ameera Shah  
Managing Director  
(DIN : 00208095)

Place : Mumbai  
Date : November 11, 2019

Adfactors 338

## Entertainment Network (India) Limited

Registered Office: 4th Floor, A-Wing, Matulya Centre, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (West), Mumbai 400 013.  
Tel: 022 6662 0600. Fax: 022 6661 5030. E-mail: stakeholder.relations@timesgroup.com. Website: www.enil.co.in  
Corporate Identity Number: L92140MH1999PLC120516

### UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

(₹ in Lakhs)

Standalone						Consolidated					
3 Months ended 30.09.2019	3 Months ended 30.06.2019	3 Months ended 30.09.2018	6 Months ended 30.09.2019	6 Months ended 30.09.2018	Year ended 31.03.2019	3 Months ended 30.09.2019	3 Months ended 30.06.2019	3 Months ended 30.09.2018	6 Months ended 30.09.2019	6 Months ended 30.09.2018	Year ended 31.03.2019
(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
11,391.44	13,157.28	12,252.86	24,548.72	24,412.78	62,048.47	11,556.19	13,241.73	12,252.86	24,797.92	24,412.78	62,079.81
149.91	744.45	1,297.82	894.36	2,797.74	8,366.15	46.93	649.09	1,313.89	696.02	2,831.38	8,374.44
149.91	744.45	1,297.82	894.36	2,797.74	8,366.15	46.93	649.09	1,313.89	696.02	2,831.38	8,374.44
124.28	483.00	894.42	607.28	1,816.34	5,391.85	19.05	385.16	905.10	404.21	1,838.46	5,389.92
106.80	471.42	897.54	578.22	1,820.06	5,371.70	0.60	373.79	908.22	374.39	1,842.18	5,360.73
4,767.04	4,767.04	4,767.04	4,767.04	4,767.04	4,767.04	4,767.04	4,767.04	4,767.04	4,767.04	4,767.04	4,767.04
					88,456.18						88,764.06
0.26	1.01	1.88	1.27	3.81	11.31	0.04	0.81	1.90	0.85	3.86	11.31
0.26	1.01	1.88	1.27	3.81	11.31	0.04	0.81	1.90	0.85	3.86	11.31

### Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarter and Half Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Half Year ended Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website viz. www.enil.co.in
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 11, 2019.

Place : Mumbai  
Date : November 11, 2019

Prashant Panday  
Managing Director & CEO  
DIN: 02747925